Mana Tohu Matauranga o Aotearoa
New Zealand Qualifications Authority

31 January 2025

Tena koe || N

Official Information Act Request

Thank you for your request of 16 January 2025, under the Official Information Act 1982, for the
following information:

I would like to ask again for the latest Lit/Num Co-Requisite results for all Taranaki Schools
again under the Official Information Act.

Your request has been considered under the Official Information Act 1982.

| attach a spreadsheet (PRS-5880 OC01458 LitNum Results for Taranaki Schools v1.1) with the
requested data. The data includes:
e School
Standard number
Standard name
Number who attempted (one or more times in 2024)
Number who achieved
% who achieved

Our response to your request may be published on our website after five working days. Your name
and contact details will be removed before publication.

If you require further assistance or believe we have misinterpreted your request, please contact
Elizabeth Templeton in the Office of the Chief Executive, email elizabeth.templeton@nzga.govt.nz
or telephone (04) 463 3339.

You have the right to seek an investigation or review by the Ombudsman of this decision under
section 28(3) of the Official Information Act 1982. Details of how to make a complaint can be found
at www.ombudsman.parliament.nz. You can also telephone 0800 802 502 or write to the
Ombudsman at PO Box 10152, Wellington, 6143.

Naku na

/7;‘__—;

Dr Grant Klinkum
Pouwhakahaere/Chief Executive

125 The Terrace. PO Box 160, Wellington 6140, New Zealand | Tel.+ 64 4 463 3000 Fax + 64 4 802 3112 | www.nzqga.govt.nz


https://www.ombudsman.parliament.nz

Academic Year Provider ID Provider Name

2024 170 Waitara High School

2024 171 New Plymouth Boys' High School

2024 172 New Plymouth Girls' High School

2024 173 Spotswood College

2024 174 Sacred Heart Girls' College (New Plymouth)
2024 175 Francis Douglas Memorial College
2024 177 Inglewood High School

2024 179 Stratford High School

2024 180 Taranaki Diocesan School for Girls
2024 181 Opunake High School

2024 185 Patea Area School

2024 551 Coastal Taranaki School

2024 961 Te Paepae o Aotea

2024 2383 Te Kura Kaupapa Maori O Ngati Ruanui

2024 4145 Te Pi'ipi'nga Kakano Mai | Rangiatea



School Name

Waitara High School

Waitara High School

Waitara High School

New Plymouth Boys' High School
New Plymouth Boys' High School
New Plymouth Boys' High School
New Plymouth Girls' High School
New Plymouth Girls' High School
New Plymouth Girls' High School
Spotswood College

Spotswood College

Spotswood College

Sacred Heart Girls' College (New Plymouth)
Sacred Heart Girls' College (New Plymouth)
Sacred Heart Girls' College (New Plymouth)
Francis Douglas Memorial College
Francis Douglas Memorial College
Francis Douglas Memorial College
Inglewood High School

Inglewood High School

Inglewood High School

Stratford High School

Stratford High School

Stratford High School

Taranaki Diocesan School for Girls
Taranaki Diocesan School for Girls
Taranaki Diocesan School for Girls
Opunake High School

Opunake High School

Opunake High School

Patea Area School

Patea Area School

Patea Area School

Coastal Taranaki School

Coastal Taranaki School

Coastal Taranaki School

Te Paepae o Aotea

Te Paepae o Aotea

Te Paepae o Aotea

Standard
number

32403
32405
32406
32403
32405
32406
32403
32405
32406
32403
32405
32406
32403
32405
32406
32403
32405
32406
32403
32405
32406
32403
32405
32406
32403
32405
32406
32403
32405
32406
32403
32405
32406
32403
32405
32406
32403
32405
32406

Standard name

LitNum Reading
LitNum Writing
LitNum Numeracy
LitNum Reading
LitNum Writing
LitNum Numeracy
LitNum Reading
LitNum Writing
LitNum Numeracy
LitNum Reading
LitNum Writing
LitNum Numeracy
LitNum Reading
LitNum Writing
LitNum Numeracy
LitNum Reading
LitNum Writing
LitNum Numeracy
LitNum Reading
LitNum Writing
LitNum Numeracy
LitNum Reading
LitNum Writing
LitNum Numeracy
LitNum Reading
LitNum Writing
LitNum Numeracy
LitNum Reading
LitNum Writing
LitNum Numeracy
LitNum Reading
LitNum Writing
LitNum Numeracy
LitNum Reading
LitNum Writing
LitNum Numeracy
LitNum Reading
LitNum Writing
LitNum Numeracy

Number who attempted
(one or more times in
2024)

109
88
85

465

489

436

419

374

476

176

174

387

121

115

136

112

125

118

178

177

183

186

170

198
26
22
27

113

109

117
51
48
40
42
41
37

259

260

267

Number who
achieved

62
44
26
341
383
302
342
293
296
96
84
101
102
106
93
108
110
108
126
141
73
114
78
92
22
18
13
62
60
42
24
28
11
20
17
12
125
146
89

Percentage
achieved (%)

56.9%
50.0%
30.6%
73.3%
78.3%
69.3%
81.6%
78.3%
62.2%
54.5%
48.3%
26.1%
84.3%
92.2%
68.4%
96.4%
88.0%
91.5%
70.8%
79.7%
39.9%
61.3%
45.9%
46.5%
84.6%
81.8%
48.1%
54.9%
55.0%
35.9%
47.1%
58.3%
27.5%
47.6%
41.5%
32.4%
48.3%
56.2%
33.3%
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