

31 January 2025

Tēnā koe

## **Official Information Act Request**

Thank you for your request of 16 January 2025, under the Official Information Act 1982, for the following information:

I would like to ask again for the latest Lit/Num Co-Requisite results for all Taranaki Schools again under the Official Information Act.

Your request has been considered under the Official Information Act 1982.

I attach a spreadsheet (PRS-5880 OC01458 LitNum Results for Taranaki Schools v1.1) with the requested data. The data includes:

- School
- Standard number
- Standard name
- Number who attempted (one or more times in 2024)
- Number who achieved
- % who achieved

Our response to your request may be published on our website after five working days. Your name and contact details will be removed before publication.

If you require further assistance or believe we have misinterpreted your request, please contact Elizabeth Templeton in the Office of the Chief Executive, email <u>elizabeth.templeton@nzqa.govt.nz</u> or telephone (04) 463 3339.

You have the right to seek an investigation or review by the Ombudsman of this decision under section 28(3) of the Official Information Act 1982. Details of how to make a complaint can be found at <u>www.ombudsman.parliament.nz</u>. You can also telephone 0800 802 502 or write to the Ombudsman at PO Box 10152, Wellington, 6143.

Nāku nā

7i-

Dr Grant Klinkum Pouwhakahaere/Chief Executive

Academic Year	Provider ID	Provider Name
2024	170	Waitara High School
2024	171	New Plymouth Boys' High School
2024	172	New Plymouth Girls' High School
2024	173	Spotswood College
2024	174	Sacred Heart Girls' College (New Plymouth)
2024	175	Francis Douglas Memorial College
2024	177	Inglewood High School
2024	179	Stratford High School
2024	180	Taranaki Diocesan School for Girls
2024	181	Opunake High School
2024	185	Patea Area School
2024	551	Coastal Taranaki School
2024	961	Te Paepae o Aotea
2024	2383	Te Kura Kaupapa Maori O Ngati Ruanui
2024	4145	Te Pi'ipi'nga Kakano Mai I Rangiātea

School Name	Standard number	Standard name	Number who attempted (one or more times in 2024)	Number who achieved	Percentage achieved (%)
Waitara High School	32403	LitNum Reading	109	62	56.9%
Waitara High School	32405	LitNum Writing	88	44	50.0%
Waitara High School	32406	LitNum Numeracy	85	26	30.6%
New Plymouth Boys' High School	32403	LitNum Reading	465	341	73.3%
New Plymouth Boys' High School	32405	LitNum Writing	489	383	78.3%
New Plymouth Boys' High School	32406	LitNum Numeracy	436	302	69.3%
New Plymouth Girls' High School	32403	LitNum Reading	419	342	81.6%
New Plymouth Girls' High School	32405	LitNum Writing	374	293	78.3%
New Plymouth Girls' High School	32406	LitNum Numeracy	476	296	62.2%
Spotswood College	32403	LitNum Reading	176	96	54.5%
Spotswood College	32405	LitNum Writing	174	84	48.3%
Spotswood College	32406	LitNum Numeracy	387	101	26.1%
Sacred Heart Girls' College (New Plymouth)	32403	LitNum Reading	121	102	84.3%
Sacred Heart Girls' College (New Plymouth)	32405	LitNum Writing	115	106	92.2%
Sacred Heart Girls' College (New Plymouth)	32406	LitNum Numeracy	136	93	68.4%
Francis Douglas Memorial College	32403	LitNum Reading	112	108	96.4%
Francis Douglas Memorial College	32405	LitNum Writing	125	110	88.0%
Francis Douglas Memorial College	32406	LitNum Numeracy	118	108	91.5%
Inglewood High School	32403	LitNum Reading	178	126	70.8%
Inglewood High School	32405	LitNum Writing	177	141	79.7%
Inglewood High School	32406	LitNum Numeracy	183	73	39.9%
Stratford High School	32403	LitNum Reading	186	114	61.3%
Stratford High School	32405	LitNum Writing	170	78	45.9%
Stratford High School	32406	LitNum Numeracy	198	92	46.5%
Taranaki Diocesan School for Girls	32403	LitNum Reading	26	22	84.6%
Taranaki Diocesan School for Girls	32405	LitNum Writing	22	18	81.8%
Taranaki Diocesan School for Girls	32406	LitNum Numeracy	27	13	48.1%
Opunake High School	32403	LitNum Reading	113	62	54.9%
Opunake High School	32405	LitNum Writing	109	60	55.0%
Opunake High School	32406	LitNum Numeracy	117	42	35.9%
Patea Area School	32403	LitNum Reading	51	24	47.1%
Patea Area School	32405	LitNum Writing	48	28	58.3%
Patea Area School	32406	LitNum Numeracy	40	11	27.5%
Coastal Taranaki School	32403	LitNum Reading	42	20	47.6%
Coastal Taranaki School	32405	LitNum Writing	41	17	41.5%
Coastal Taranaki School	32406	LitNum Numeracy	37	12	32.4%
Te Paepae o Aotea	32403	LitNum Reading	259	125	48.3%
Te Paepae o Aotea	32405	LitNum Writing	260	146	56.2%
Te Paepae o Aotea	32406	LitNum Numeracy	267	89	33.3%